UH_7664_01-1

Taarup 7664 PRO

Spare Parts Manual

Article number: UH124339
Language: EN
Production year (from): 2005
Prod. Series nr (from):

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Ttaarup

L

kverneland



Theo van der Perk Mechanisatiebedrijf bv
Parkweg 95 4153 XL Beesd (NL)
www.Perkbv.com www.Taarup.info

Specialist & Dealer van:

tTaarup

4

Kverneland

waar landbouw ondernemen is

@ JOHN DEERE

lan,

LLRRA3

voor al uw onderdelen www.1001parts.nl




Taarup 7664 PRO / Table of Contents

PosNo. Assembly group Page
1 DRAWBAR 1
2 FRAME AND WHEELS 2
3 ROLLER ARMS 3
4 ROLLER DRIVE 4
5 SATELLITE MAST 5
6 APPLICUTTER 6
6 APPLICUTTER 7
7 PRESTRETCHER 8
8 HYDRAULICS 9
8 HYDRAULICS 10
9 VALVEBLOCK 11
10 ELECTRICAL CONTROLLER 12
99 LIGHT EQUIPMENT 13
12 DRIVE UNIT 14
13 FILM PRE-STRETCHER AND SAFETY
ARMS 15
12 RF FILMEND KIT 16

UH_7664_00-1

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: a




Taarup 7664 PRO / Drawbar

re440348-1

RE440348

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 1



Taarup 7664 PRO / Drawbar

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 UH440350 1 DRAWBAR

2 UH440368 1 AXLE

3 UH866660 1 TENSION PIN 12X60

4 UH412615 1 PARKING LEG

5 KG01195600 1 TENSION PIN 12X60

6 UH866645 1 LOCK PIN 12X45

10 UH412631 1 SHACKLE

11 UH215888 1 CHAIN @3-26X416

12 UH412611 1 BOLT W/HEAD

13 KG01267261 1 WASHER M6

14 UH813314 1 HEX. BOLT M6X14-8.8 GALV.

15 UH410493 2 SPACER @12, PARKING LEG

16 UH873540 2 GREASE NIPPLE M6 STRAIGHT
17 UH256571 2 NUT

18 KG00474061 2 HEX. SCREW M10X20 8.8

19 UH411320 1 BOLT M/HODE @25X93

20 UH867061 1 RING PIN 12 (7/16") GALV.

21 UH873545 1 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1.25

22 UH440366 1 GUARD

23 KG01267461 2 WASHER M10

23 KG00474061 i HEX. SCREW M10X20 8.8

25 UH873540 1 GREASE NIPPLE M6 STRAIGHT
26 UH440365 1 BRACKET

27 KG00480261 1 HEX. SCREW M16X40 8.8

27 UH860166 2 WASHER @17-@30X3

27 KG01267761 1 WASHER M16

28 UH440369 1 STAY

29 UH866645 1 LOCK PIN 12X45

30 UH868610 1 RING 50X62X3

31 UH440373 1 BOLT

32 UH440374 1 WASHER

33 KG01195600 1 TENSION PIN 12X60

34 UH440376 1 CROSS BAR

35 UH410630 1 PIN @29.8-127

36 UH931825 1 SECURING STRAP @17-250-317
37 UH867061 1 RING PIN 12 (7/16") GALV.

38 UH412631 1 SHACKLE

40 UH300883 4 TUBE CLAMP HALF @20 DOUBLE
41 UH300886 2 PLATE 20-25

42 KG01067561 1 LOCK NUT M8 8

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 1




Taarup 7664 PRO / Drawbar

re440348-1

RE440348

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 1



Taarup 7664 PRO / Drawbar

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
42 KG00353861 1 HEX. BOLT M8X70 8.8

43 KG00353361 1 HEX. BOLT M8X45 8.8

44 UH217675 2 HOLDER

45 UH217676 2 COVER

46 UH441235 2 FLEXIBLE TUBING L=2600

50 UH440790 1 FILM ROLLER MAGAZINE

51 UH911270 4 PLUG @70

52 UH867056 1 RING PIN 6 GALV

55 UH306610 4 TUBE CLAMP @30 DOUBLE

56 UH306611 2 TUBE CLAMP PLATE 28-30 DOUBLE
57 KG00354261 1 HEX. BOLT M8X100 8.8

58 KG00354161 1 HEX. BOLT M8X90 8.8

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 1




Taarup 7664 PRO / Frame and wheels taarup

RE440535

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 2



Taarup 7664 PRO / Frame and wheels

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 UH441201 1 FRAME

2 UH440418 2 ADJUSTING PLATE

3 UH852162 4 NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

3 UHB860163 4 WASHER @13-@24X2.5

3 UH813640 4 HEX. BOLT M12X40-8.8 GALV

4 UH412631 1 SHACKLE

5 UH931825 1 SECURING STRAP @17-250-817
6 UH867061 1 RING PIN 12 (7/16") GALV.

7 UH440460 1 CONNECTION PLATE

8 UH813520 2 HEX. BOLT M10X20-8.8 GALV.

8 UH860160 2 WASHER @10.5-@21X2

9 UH441101 2 BRACKET

10 UH860158 2 WASHER @8.4-@17X1.6

10 UH821416 2 CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16-4.6 GALV.
11 UHB855378 1 HANDWHEEL M8

12 UH850158 1 HEX. NUT M8-8 GALYV.

14 UH440398 1 SHACKLE

15 UH440399 1 CHAIN

16 UH867056 1 RING PIN 6 GALV

17 UH931825 1 SECURING STRAP @17-250-817
22-39 UH440280 i HUB ASSY LH

22-39 UH440281 1 HUB ASSY RH

22 UH813900 1 HEX. BOLT M16X100-8.8 GALYV.
23 UH410958 6 COLLAR 17-30X26

24 UH860166 6 WASHER @17-@30X3

24 UH852166 6 NUT M16 GALV

26-39 UH440289 1 HUB ASSY

26 UH440294 2 SHAFT

30-39 UH401019 1 HUB ASSY

31 UH401021 2 INNER BEARING F.A.D. SKF 30210
32 UH401020 2 HUB

33 UH401026 12 WHEEL BOLT M18X1,5X49

34 UH401027 12 WHEEL NUT F.A.D. M18X1.5

35 UH873540 2 GREASE NIPPLE M6 STRAIGHT
36 UH401022 2 OUTER BEARING F.A.D. SKF 30207
37 UH401024 2 NUT M33X2

38 UH401043 2 SPLIT PIN 5X50 (USE 865297)
39 UH401025 2 HUB CUP

42-44 UH401132 1 WHEEL 11.5/80-15,3 8

42 UH401162 2 RIM 11.5/80-15.3

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 2




Taarup 7664 PRO / Frame and wheels taarup

RE440535

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 2



Taarup 7664 PRO / Frame and wheels

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
43 UH401152 2 TUBE 11.5/80-15.3, 8

44 UH401142 2 TYRE 11.5/80-15.3, 8

50 UH440285 2 SHAFT

51 UH440867 1 PLATE

52 UH813506 1 HEX. BOLT M8X160-8.8 ELZN

52 UH852158 3 NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

52 UH860158 6 WASHER @8.4-@17X1.6

53 UH441712 1 MOUNTING BRACKET Mod. -05
55-57 UH440437 1 BONDING

55 UH441018 1 BRACKET

56 UH412631 1 SHACKLE

57 UH411722 1 CHAIN @3.5-18X400

60 UH441106 1 BRACKET

61 UH852156 2 NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.

61 UH821325 2 CARRIAGE BOLT M6X25-4.6 GALV.

61 UH860156 2 WASHER @6.6-@12X1.5

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 2



Taarup 7664 PRO / Roller arms taa""up

2/3

I

RE440729

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 3



Taarup 7664 PRO / Roller arms

PosNo. Part No.

Qty.

Description

Remark

TtTaarup

1-35 UH440729

1 UH440210
2 UH440731
3 UH440732
4 UH440285
5 UH440288
6 UHB813870
7 UH866430
8 UH873541
9 UH440212
10 UH440887
11 UH300868
12 UH440382
13 UHB813335
14 UH440888
22 UH440447
23 UH440448
24 UHB813630
24 UH860163
24 UHB852162
25 UH440439
26 UH440440
27 UHB860166
27 UHB852166
27 UHB813840
28 UH440249
29 UHB850166
30 UH873540
31 UH441102
32 UH813420
32 UH850158
32 UH852158
33 UH440393
34 UH440394
35 UH440395
36 UH440017
37 UH440531
38 UHB813830
38 UH860166
40 UH441238

PARPRPNNANNANRPNANOORGRRPAORRPARNOROGANNNNREA

ROLLER ARMS

JOINT BEARING 60X90X44X36
ROLLER ARM LH

ROLLER ARM RH

SHAFT

WASHER

HEX. BOLT M16X70-8.8 GALV
TENSION PIN 8X30X1.5
GREASE NIPPLE M6-45DEG.
BUSHING

HYDR. TUBE 15MM

TUBE CLAMP HALF @15 SINGLE
PLATE

HEX.BOLT M6X35-8.8 ELZN
COUPLING G-15-L

GUARD LEFT

GUARD RIGHT

HEX. BOLT M12X30-8.8 GALV.
WASHER @13-@24X2.5
NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV
GUIDE LH

GUIDE RH

WASHER @17-@30X3

NUT M16 GALV

HEX. BOLT M16X40-8.8 GALV.
BOLT

HEX. NUT M16 GALV

GREASE NIPPLE M6 STRAIGHT
BRACKET

HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV
HEX. NUT M8-8 GALV.
NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.
CHAIN

COUPLING LINK
SHORTENING HOOK
TENSION SPRING
HEISEFESTE SV.

HEX. BOLT M16X30-8.80 GALV.
WASHER @17-@30X3
FLEXIBLE TUBING L=1400

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 3




Taarup 7664 PRO / Roller arms taa""up

2/3

I

RE440729

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 3



Taarup 7664 PRO / Roller arms taal"‘up

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
41 UH441237 1 FLEXIBLE TUBING L=3180

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 3



Taarup 7664 PRO / Roller drive taarup

re440711_01-1

RE440711_01

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 4



Taarup 7664 PRO / Roller drive

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 UH440719 1 ROLLER FRAME LH

2 UH440425 1 LEFT PLATE

3 UH870163 4 RUNNING WHEEL SKF 361205
4 UH440180 2 WASHER @12.5-@40X5

5 KG00457261 2 HEX. SCREW M12X30 10.9

6 UH440189 2 COLLAR

7 UH282613 2 WASHER

8 UH813890 2 HEX. BOLT M16X90-8.8 GALV
8 KG01067961 2 LOCK NUT M16 8

9 UH441218 2 STOPPER FOR CRADDLE

10 UH440189 2 COLLAR

11 KG00480461 2 HEX. SCREW M16X50 8.8

11 KG01067961 2 LOCK NUT M16 8

11 KG01267761 2 WASHER M16

12 UH440421 1 SPRING PLATE

13 UH440422 1 SPRING PLATE

14 KG00362300 3 HEX. BOLT M16X70 8.8

14 UH410334 3 WASHER @17-@43X5 SPECIAL
14 KG01067961 3 LOCK NUT M16 8

15 UH410958 8 COLLAR 17-30X26

16 UH440432 P BEARING LINING

17 KG00476461 2 HEX. SCREW M12X25 8.8

18 UH440857 1 DOUBLE OVER CENTRE VALVE
19 UH219669 2 SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D

20 UH300971 2 HEXAGON NIPPLE 1/2"-1/2" BSP
21 KG01067761 2 LOCK NUT M12 8

21 KG01267561 2 WASHER M12

21 KG00357461 2 HEX. BOLT M12X45 8.8

22 UH870147 2 BALL BEARING SKF-FY40TF
23 KG00357461 4 HEX. BOLT M12X45 8.8

23 KG01267561 4 WASHER M12

23 KG01067761 4 LOCK NUT M12 8

24 KG01384700 1 BALL BEARING 6211-2RS

25 UH440704 2 GEAR 21T

26 KG01110700 2 CIRCLIP-A55 X 2

27 UH870647 2 BALL BEARING 6009-2RS

28 UH440705 2 GEAR 19T

29 KG01361400 2 BALL BEARING 6012-2RS

30 KG01131600 2 CIRCLIP-B 95 X 3

31 UH440707 2 EXCENTRIC WHEEL

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 4




Taarup 7664 PRO / Roller drive taarup

re440711_01-1

RE440711_01

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 4



Taarup 7664 PRO / Roller drive

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
32 KG01476400 2 BALL BEARING 6205-2RS C3

33 UH440745 2 STATTERING

34 UH440746 2 HOLDEPLATE

35 UH214263 2 WASHER

36 KG00476661 2 HEX. SCREW M12X35 8.8

37 UH440747 2 BUSHING @10.3X10.5-@24/5.5
38 KG00474461 4 HEX. SCREW M10X35 8.8

38 KG01267461 4 WASHER M10

39 KG01067661 2 LOCK NUT M10 8

40 UH440764 2 SPROCKET 3/4" 23T W/GUIDE
41 KG00474061 8 HEX. SCREW M10X20 8.8

42 UH440723 2 HOLDEPLATE SV.

43 KG01113400 2 CIRCLIP-A 110 X 4

45 UH410141 1 WASHER @9-@35X4

46 KG00471961 1 HEX. SCREW M8X20 8.8

47 UH440726 1 KJEDESTRAMMER SV.

48 UH303728 1 SPROCKET 3/4" 13T W/BEARING
49 KG00363061 1 HEX. BOLT M16X130 8.8

49 UH852166 2 NUT M16 GALV

50 UH410334 1 WASHER @17-@43X5 SPECIAL
51 UH313334 P KEY 10X8X40

52 UH440715 2 ROLLER

53 UH870146 2 BALL BEARING SKF-FYTB35TF
54 KG00476761 1 HEX. SCREW M12X40 8.8

54 KG01067761 4 LOCK NUT M12 8

55 UH901802 2 CHAIN CONNECTOR 3/4"

56 UH440720 1 ROLLER FRAME RH

57 UH440426 1 RIGHT PLATE

59 UH440713 2 PLASTIC COVER

60 UH440187 2 WASHER

61 UH441116 2 SCREW

62 UH901834 2 CHAIN 3/4"X1581

63 KG00476561 8 HEX. SCREW M12X30 8.8

63 KG01267561 8 WASHER M12

64 UH873540 2 GREASE NIPPLE M6 STRAIGHT
65 UH441125 2 BRACKET FOR ANALOGUE SENSOR
66 UH441715 2 SPROCKET 3/4" 17T

67 UH441719 2 SENSORBRACKET

68 UH868605 2 SUPPORT RING 25X35X2.0

69 UH900503 2 OIL MOTOR 50CCM SHAFT @25 TE50 (MF761)

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 4




Taarup 7664 PRO / Satellite mast taarup

asesng(l
i

RE440309

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 5



Taarup 7664 PRO / Satellite mast

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 UH441206 1 ARM SV.

2 KG00362561 4 HEX. BOLT M16X80 8.8

2 KG01267761 4 WASHER M16

2 KG01067961 4 LOCK NUT M16 8

3 UH410958 4 COLLAR 17-30X26

4 UH441651 2 ALUMINIUM PROFILE 80X80 7655 MAIN ARM
5 KG00362961 6 HEX. BOLT M16X120 8.8

5 UH410334 6 WASHER @17-@43X5 SPECIAL

5 KG01067961 6 LOCK NUT M16 8

6 UH441415 1 SQUARE WASHER 45 @17X8

8 UH300966 1 SEAL 1/4"

9 UH300957 1 NIPPLE R1/4"-R1/4"

10 UH440074 1 HYDR. TUBE 15MM

11 UH440075 1 HYDR. TUBE 15MM

12 UH440836 1 HYDR. TUBE 12MM (1822)

13 UH453399 1 HYDR.HOSE 1/4" 530

14 UH300874 6 TUBE CLAMP HALF @22 DOUBLE

15 UH300878 12  TUBE CLAMP HALF @15 DOUBLE

16 UH300885 3 PLATE 14-18 DOUBLE

17 KG00351461 8 HEX. BOLT M6X60 8.8

18 UH453398 P HUDR.HOSE 1/2" 560

20 UH440053 1 HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 470

21 UH300966 2 SEAL 1/4"

22 UH300957 2 NIPPLE R1/4"-R1/4"

23 UH440831 1 HYD.HOSE 1/4" 1620 S12104-90D -04 Mod.
24 UH441730 1 HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 1140 -05 Mod.
25 UH300884 2 CLAMP SINGLE

26 UH300867 1 TOP PLATE @22

27 KG00351061 2 HEX. BOLT M6X40 8.8

28 UH440299 16 410958

29 KG00362300 8 HEX. BOLT M16X70 8.8

29 KG01067961 8 LOCK NUT M16 8

30 UH410958 8 COLLAR 17-30X26

31 UH314313 1 PLUG PE11

32 UH219669 2 SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D

33 UH300971 1 HEXAGON NIPPLE 1/2"-1/2" BSP

35 UH441239 1 FLEXIBLE TUBING L=3460

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 5




Taarup 7664 PRO / Applicutter taa""up

RE453500

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 6



Taarup 7664 PRO / Applicutter

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 UH453502 1 ARM TOP

2 UH453507 1 STAY LOWER

3 UH453520 1 LENK BOTTOM

4 UHB865290 7 SPLIT PIN 5X40

5 UH450312 8 SLIDING BEARING W/FLANGE 2016.5
6 UH453543 2 BOLT @20 @5X25

7 UH453544 1 BOLT @20 @5 @5X31

8 UH453545 2 BOLT @20 @5 @5X74

9 UH453546 2 BOLT @20 @5 @5X91

10 UH873540 4 GREASE NIPPLE M6 STRAIGHT

11 UH453550 1 CYLINDER 232/916X45+175

12 UH453551 1 CYLINDER SEAL KIT @32/316
20-29 UH453518 1 STAY UPPER PREASSY

20 UH453511 1 STAY UPPER

22 UH453526 1 HOLDER

23 UH453536 1 PLASTIC PROFILE

24 UH453537 1 KNIFE 300

25 UH813440 2 HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.

26 UH453519 2 WASHER @9 @28 4

27 UH282751 1 SPRING

28 KG00638961 3 CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16 8.8

29 UH852158 3 NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

35 UH300953 1 RESTRICTOR M8 @1.0 MM

36 UH220935 . STICKER KEEP AWAY FROM MOVING PARTS
40 UH453490 1 BRACKET LH

41 UH813900 4 HEX. BOLT M16X100-8.8 GALYV.

41 UH860166 8 WASHER @17-@30X3

41 UH852166 4 NUT M16 GALV

42 UH453495 1 BRACKET RH

43 UH453485 1 HYDR.HOSE 1/4" 1200 S12106-90G
44 UH453486 1 HYDR.HOSE 1/4 1350

45 UH300874 2 TUBE CLAMP HALF @22 DOUBLE
46 UH300885 1 PLATE 14-18 DOUBLE

47 UH813350 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X50-8.8 ELZN
47 UH860155 1 WASHER @6.6-@18X1.5

47 UH852156 1 NYLOCK NUT M6 GALYV.

48 UH453531 2 GUIDE

49 UH860160 4 WASHER @10.5-@321X2

50 UH826044 2 TRUSSHEAD SCREW W/6SQ.HOEL M8X25
51 UH411735 2 COLLAR @8.4-@14X7

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 6



Taarup 7664 PRO / Applicutter taa""up

RE453500

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 6



Taarup 7664 PRO / Applicutter

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
52 UH852158 2 NYLOCK NUT M8 GALYV.

53 UH453538 2 GUIDE

54 UH865170 8 SPLIT PIN 3,2 X 20

55 UH453481 1 HYDR. PIPE 12MM INNER

56 UH453482 1 HYDR. PIPE 12MM OUTER

57 UH453483 1 HYDR.HOSE 1/4" 750

58 UH453484 1 HYDR.HOSE 1/4" 900

59 UH453487 1 HYD.SL. 1/4" 170

60 UH453488 1 HYD.SL. 1/4" 195

61 UH440825 1 T-COUPLING 12MM DKO UUU T-12-L

70 UH453493 1 PLATE Rebuilding kit
71 UH453494 1 PLATE "

72 VF16654403 4 RUBBER DAMPENER @50X21 M10 "

73 KG01267461 4 WASHER M10

73 KG00473961 4 HEX. SCREW M10X16 8.8

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 6




Taarup 7664 PRO / Applicutter taa""up

RE453500_03

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 7



Taarup 7664 PRO / Applicutter

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 UH453502 1 ARM TOP

2 UH453507 1 STAY LOWER

3 UH453520 1 LENK BOTTOM

4 UHB865290 7 SPLIT PIN 5X40

5 UH450312 8 SLIDING BEARING W/FLANGE 2016.5

6 UH453543 2 BOLT @20 @5X25

7 UH453544 1 BOLT @20 @5 @5X31

8 UH453545 2 BOLT @20 @5 @5X74

9 UH453546 2 BOLT @20 @5 @5X91

10 UH873540 4 GREASE NIPPLE M6 STRAIGHT

11 UH453550 1 CYLINDER 232/916X45+175

12 UH453551 1 CYLINDER SEAL KIT @32/316

20-29 UH453518 1 STAY UPPER PREASSY

20 UH453511 1 STAY UPPER

22 UH453526 1 HOLDER

23 UH453536 1 PLASTIC PROFILE

24 UH453537 1 KNIFE 300

25 UH813440 2 HEX. BOLT M8X40-8.8 GALV.

26 UH453519 2 WASHER @9 @28 4

27 UH282751 1 SPRING

28 KG00638961 3 CARRIAGE BOLT M8X16 8.8

29 UH852158 3 NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

35 UH300953 1 RESTRICTOR M8 @1.0 MM

36 UH220935 . STICKER KEEP AWAY FROM MOVING PARTS
37 UH453450 1 BRACKET CUTTER LHS 6851-1015-->
38 UH453455 1 BRACKET CUTTER RHS "
39 KG00863761 4 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M10X70 8.8
39 KG01267461 4 WASHER M10

39 KG01067661 4 LOCK NUT M10 8

41 UH813900 4 HEX. BOLT M16X100-8.8 GALYV.

41 UH860166 8 WASHER @17-@30X3

41 UH852166 4 NUT M16 GALV

43 UH453485 1 HYDR.HOSE 1/4" 1200 S12106-90G

44 UH453486 1 HYDR.HOSE 1/4 1350

45 UH300874 2 TUBE CLAMP HALF @22 DOUBLE

46 UH300885 1 PLATE 14-18 DOUBLE

47 UHB813350 1 SEKSKANTSKRUE M6X50-8.8 ELZN

47 UH860155 1 WASHER @6.6-@18X1.5

47 UH852156 1 NYLOCK NUT M6 GALV.

48 UH453531 2 GUIDE

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 7




Taarup 7664 PRO / Applicutter taa""up

RE453500_03

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 7



Taarup 7664 PRO / Applicutter

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
49 UH860160 4 WASHER @10.5-@21X2

50 UH826044 2 TRUSSHEAD SCREW W/6SQ.HOEL M8X25
51 UH411735 2 COLLAR @8.4-@14X7

52 UH852158 2 NYLOCK NUT M8 GALV.

53 UH453538 2 GUIDE

54 UH865170 8 SPLIT PIN 3,2 X 20

55 UH453481 1 HYDR. PIPE 12MM INNER

56 UH453482 1 HYDR. PIPE 12MM OUTER

57 UH453483 1 HYDR.HOSE 1/4" 750

58 UH453484 1 HYDR.HOSE 1/4" 900

59 UH453487 1 HYD.SL. 1/4" 170

60 UH453488 1 HYD.SL. 1/4" 195

61 UH440825 1 T-COUPLING 12MM DKO UUU T-12-L

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 7




Taarup 7664 PRO / Prestretcher Caar L“:

=
/
/
Wi siea
@2@ T
A

- = N 00 o wv

SIS
I IR )]

N

re87592-1

w

RE87592
© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 8




Taarup 7664 PRO / Prestretcher

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 UH443050 1 FILMROLLER HOLDER

2 UH442966 1 ROLL HOLDER W.

- UH442991 1 ROLLER HOLDER 22:36 ASSY. 22:36
- UH442957 1 ROLLER HOLDER 21:37 ASSY. 21:37
3 UH442990 2 PRESTRECHER ROLLER 750MM ALU

4 UH410883 2 BEARING COVER

5 UH410884 4 LOWER BEARING HOUSING

6 KG01475400 4 BALL BEARING 6203-2RS C3

7 KG01128000 4 CIRCLIP-B 40 X 1.75

8 KG01110200 4 CIRCLIP-A 47 X 1.75

9 UH442976 2 BUSHING @17,5-@22X8

10 UH442980 1 SPROCKET M2.5/36T-@17 22:36
11 UH442970 1 SPROCKET M2.5/37-@17 21:37
12 UH442981 1 SPROCKET M2.5/22T-@17 22:36
13 UH442971 1 SPROCKET M2.5/21T-@17 21:37
14 UH410842 4 WASHER @10.5-@22X4

15 KG00474361 2 HEX. SCREW M10X30 8.8

16 KG00474761 2 HEX. SCREW M10X50 8.8

17 UH255767 2 KNOB @40 M10

20 UH300562 2 BUSHING @11X13-@19/9

21 KG00474461 P HEX. SCREW M10X35 8.8

21 KG01267461 2 WASHER M10

21 KG01067661 2 LOCK NUT M10 8

22 UH442972 1 FLANGE ROLLER @74

23 UH442954 1 WASHER @12,5-@35X4 W/NOTCH OUTS.

25 UH911266 1 END PLUGG @60

30 UH443046 1 ROLLER ARM

31 UH443040 1 ROLLER ADJUSTER

32 UH831716 1 HEADLESS SCREW M16X16

33 KG01267561 1 WASHER M12

34 UH442982 1 CIRCULAR CAP @90/213

35 UH415058 1 BUSHING @12X13-24 8/4

36 UH442972 1 FLANGE ROLLER @74

37 UH442954 1 WASHER @12,5-@35X4 W/NOTCH OUTS.

38 KG01067761 1 LOCK NUT M12 8

40 KG01253561 1 SPLIT PIN 6.3X32 ST

43 UH860166 3 WASHER @17-@30X3

44 UH868603 1 SUPPORT RING 17X24X1.5

45 KG01267561 1 WASHER M12

46 KG01067761 1 LOCK NUT M12 8

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 8



Taarup 7664 PRO / Prestretcher Caar L“:

=
/
/
Wi siea
@2@ T
A

- = N 00 o wv

SIS
I IR )]

N

re87592-1

w

RE87592
© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 8




Taarup 7664 PRO / Prestretcher

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
50 UH442959 1 LOCKING HOOK

51 KG01067561 1 LOCK NUT M8 8

51 KG00472161 1 HEX. SCREW M8X25 8.8
51 KG01267361 1 WASHER M8

52 UH334540 1 SPRING @4-@26X140

53 KG00353261 1 HEX. BOLT M8X40 8.8

53 KG01051961 1 HEX. NUT M8 8

53 KG01267361 1 WASHER M8

54 KG01067561 1 LOCK NUT M8 8

54 KG00353661 2 HEX. BOLT M8X60 8.8

55 KG01051961 2 HEX. NUT M8 8

56 KG01051961 2 HEX. NUT M8 8

57 UH442973 1 COVER

58 UH855378 2 HANDWHEEL M8

59 KG01051961 2 HEX. NUT M8 8

60 UH300666 1 TENSION SPRING @2.2-@17.8X76
61 KG00474461 1 HEX. SCREW M10X35 8.8
62 KG01267461 1 WASHER M10

63 UH215069 1 SPACER

64 UH443042 1 LOCK

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 8




TtTaarup

Taarup 7664 PRO / Hydraulics

re441735_01-1

RE441735_01

Page number: 9

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



Taarup 7664 PRO / Hydraulics

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 UH440010 2 CYLINDER DA @75/@36X500+230
2 UH441219 2 AXLE

3 UH873540 2 GREASE NIPPLE M6 STRAIGHT
4 UH865563 2 SPLIT PIN 10 X 63

5 KG00468461 2 HEX. SCREW M6X10 8.8

6 UH410635 2 CYLINDER PIN @25X71.5

7 UH868719 2 CIRCLIP "E"-TYPE 19

15 UH441705 1 CYLINDER DA @70/@45X352+150
16 UH860175 2 WASHER @25.3-@344X4

17 UH410741 2 NIPPLE @12-3/8"

18 UH300964 2 JUNCTION EVW @12-@12

19 UH410635 1 CYLINDER PIN @25X71.5

20 UH868719 2 CIRCLIP "E"-TYPE 19

21 UH873540 1 GREASE NIPPLE M6 STRAIGHT
22 UH300988 2 HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 1050

25 UH441727 2 HYDR.HOSE 3/8" 580

32 UH300876 1 CLAMP HALF @18

33 UH300874 10  TUBE CLAMP HALF @22 DOUBLE
34 UH300887 5 PLATE 6-12 DOUBLE

35 KG00350961 5 HEX. BOLT M6X35 8.8

36 UH300878 1 TUBE CLAMP HALF @15 DOUBLE
37 UH300885 1 PLATE 14-18 DOUBLE

38 KG00353161 1 HEX. BOLT M8X35 8.8

39 UH453481 1 HYDR. PIPE 12MM INNER

40 UH453482 1 HYDR. PIPE 12MM OUTER

41 UH441726 2 HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 1740

42 UH316167 1 BEND 90GR. 3/8" INN./OUT.

43 UH453483 1 HYDR.HOSE 1/4" 750

44 UH453481 1 HYDR. PIPE 12MM INNER

45 UH441710 1 COVER

46 KG01052061 4 HEX. NUT M10 8

46 UH855380 4 HANDWHEEL M10

50 UH440093 1 PROTECTION SPIRAL

51 UH441724 2 HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 1430

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 9




Taarup 7664 PRO / Hydraulics

re441735_02-1

RE441735_02

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 10



Taarup 7664 PRO / Hydraulics

PosNo. Part No.

Qty.

Description

Remark

TtTaarup

1 UH441728
2 UH441729
3 UH300876
4 UH300885
5 KG01067561
5 KG00354061
6 KG00350961
7 UH300878
8 UH442847
9 UH442918
10 UH441725
11 UH440059
12 UH440052
13 UH306756
14 UH306757
15 UH444765
16 UH440052
17 UH441733
18 UH453410
19 UH453411
20 UH453412
21 KG00471961
21 KG01267361
22 UH441734
23 UH313882
24 UH219669
25 UH410724
26 UH440061
27 UH300883
28 UH440888
29 UH410723
30 UH440878
31 UH440029
33 UH300886
34 KG00353361
36 UH440055
37 UH313823
38 KG00354261
38 KG01067561
39 KG00353861

HHHSI—‘I—‘-bH-beCOHHNI\JH#AI—‘HI—‘I\)I\)HPWNI\JI\)I—‘H(DHI\)I\)(.OLOI—‘I—‘

HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 2830

HYDR. HOSE 3/8" 2730

CLAMP HALF @18

PLATE 14-18 DOUBLE

LOCK NUT M8 8

HEX. BOLT M8X80 8.8

HEX. BOLT M6X35 8.8

TUBE CLAMP HALF @15 DOUBLE
HYDR. HOSE 1/4" 860

OIL RESERVOIR FOR CHECK VALVE
HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 3150

HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 1700

HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 1290

ADAPTOR 1/2-3/4

BOND SEAL 3/4"

NON RETURN VALVE 3/4"-3/4"
HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 1290

HYDR.HOSE 3/8" 665

PRESSURE FILTER HYDAC MFM BNHC 95
FILTER ELEMENT HYDAC

FILTER INDICATOR HYDAC

HEX. SCREW M8X20 8.8

WASHER M8

HYDR.HOSE 3/4" 4200 90G

QUICK RELEASE COUPLING R1/2" MALE
SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D

DUST CAP BLUE

HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 3300

TUBE CLAMP HALF @20 DOUBLE
COUPLING G-15-L

DUST CAP YELLOW

HYDRAULIC HOSE 1/2" 1000S15-90G-108-90
PROTECTION SPIRAL @53X900
PLATE 20-25

HEX. BOLT M8X45 8.8

HYDR. HOSE 1/2" 710

STRAP 7,8X365

HEX. BOLT M8X100 8.8

LOCK NUT M8 8

HEX. BOLT M8X70 8.8

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 10




Taarup 7664 PRO / Hydraulics

re441735_02-1

RE441735_02

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 10



Taarup 7664 PRO / Hydraulics

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
39 KG01067561 1 LOCK NUT M8 8

40 UH440834 1 HYDR. TUBE 12MM (3859) OUTER

41 UH440835 1 HYDR. TUBE 12MM (3828) INNER

42 UH440829 1 HYD.HOSE 1/4" 570 S12S12-0G

43 UH440830 1 HYD.HOSE 1/4" 1000 S12S512-0G

44 UH440827 2 HYD.HOSE 1/4" 1310 S12106-45D

45 UH440825 1 T-COUPLING 12MM DKO UUU T-12-L

46 UH441235 1 FLEXIBLE TUBING L=2600

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 10



Taarup 7664 PRO / Valveblock taarup

re441722-1

RE441722

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 11



Taarup 7664 PRO / Valveblock

PosNo. Part No.

Qty.

Description

Remark

TtTaarup

1 UH441712
2 UH306757
3 UH307829
4 UH300971
5 UH219669
6 UH307747
7 UH324695
8 UH410747
9 UH441701
10 KG00471961
10 KG01267361
11 UH300957
12 UH300966
13 UH306573
14 UH410756
15 UH444775
16 UH451755
17 UH410748
18 UH410746
19 UH411885
20 KG00351961
20 KG01267261
20 KG01067361
25 UH415109

PNRARNRODONRRRERREPREARMRPONRPRLNRRR

MOUNTING BRACKET

BOND SEAL 3/4"

ADAPTOR 1/2" BSP

HEXAGON NIPPLE 1/2"-1/2" BSP
SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D

NIPPLE 3/4"-3/4" BSP

ALBU 90GRD 3/4" BSP Ul

MALE ADAPTOR 3/8"-1/2"
VALVEBLOCK PVG32 159H2893
HEX. SCREW M8X20 8.8
WASHER M8

NIPPLE R1/4"-R1/4"

SEAL 1/4"

PLUG 3/4" BSP

MALE ADAPTOR 3/8"-3/4" BSP
T-CUPLING 3/4" BSP

CHECK VALVE 3/8" OILC. VSO-DE 05.53.01
NIPPLE 3/8"-3/8"

BOND SEAL 3/8"

T-JUNCTION 3/8" BSP

HEX. BOLT M6X90 8.8
WASHER M6

LOCK NUT M6 8

VALVE

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 11




Taarup 7664 PRO / Electrical controller taar“up

RE441707

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 12



Taarup 7664 PRO / Electrical controller

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 UH309532 1 JOYSTICK OTEHALL

2 UH441252 1 TOGGLE-SWITCH

3 UH441752 1 PRINTCARD FOR CONTROL PANEL 7664 PRO
4 UH441742 1 CHIP KIT 7664 PRO VERSION 3.01

6 UH413006 1 BRACKET CONTROLBOX

7 UH309546 1 CONTROL UNIT BRACKET

10 UH441744 1 DRIVERCARD 7664 PRO

11 UH440468 1 FUSE T 10-15A

12 UH441741 2 SENSOR WITH WIRE 7.8M

15 UH441122 2 TRANSMISSION

16 UH441060 3 SENSOR WITH WIRE

17 UH441747 6 VALVE CABLE 7664 PRO

18 UH412186 1 WARNING BEACON

19 UH440487 1 LAMP CABLE ASSY

20 UH322820 1 POWER SUPPLY CABLE 8M ASSY.

21 UH322821 1 BATTERYCABEL W/CONN.BOX ASSY

22 UH440493 1 FUSE T. 15A

23 UH440488 1 SATELLITE CABLE

24 UH441052 1 SWITCH FOR EMERGENCY STOP

25 UH302224 8 PACKING NIPPLE PG 11

26 UH441077 i COMPUTERCABLE 9M

27 UH441075 1 COMPUTERCABLE 6M ASSY EXTRA
30 UH322899 1 FITTING TOOL FOR PROGRAM CHIP

31 VNB0444873 1 IND.SENSOR L=3,8M SHIELDED UH444820

35 UH441063 1 ANALOG SENSOR W/CONNECTOR

36 UH441064 1 EXTENSION CABLE W/CONNECTOR

38 UH441750 1 NO SAP DESCRIPTION (GB,D,F,NL) AVAILABLE

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 12




Taarup 7664 PRO / Light equipment

RE87622

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 13



Taarup 7664 PRO / Light equipment

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 UH440983 1 REFLEXPLATE RIGHT

2 UH440986 1 REFLEXPLATE LEFT

4 UH440987 1 POSITIONLAMP FRONT

5 UH440988 1 FLASHLIGHT REAR LEFT GEKA
6 UH440989 1 FLASHLIGHT BACK RIGHT

7 UH440984 1 LAMP LENS FRONT

8 UH440985 1 LAMP LENS BACK

9 UH440776 1 LIGHT BRACKET RH FRONT

10 UH440777 1 LIGHT BRACKET LH FRONT

11 UH440778 1 LIGHT BRACKET RH REAR

12 UH440779 1 LIGHT BRACKET LH REAR

17 UH440775 1 CONNECTING WIRE TRACTOR
18 UH440780 1 7 PIN PLUG (SEAL INCLUDED)
20 UH440772 2 ARM FRONT

21 UH440773 2 ARM BACK

22 UH440774 1 CABLE PROFILE

30 VNB0265273 1 EXTENTION CABLE L=2,7 MTR.

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 13



TtTaarup

Taarup 7664 PRO / Drive unit

§3;)
31
28

RE453380

Page number: 14

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



Taarup 7664 PRO / Drive unit

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
UH453390 1 HOUSING DRIVEUNIT

2 UH453320 1 SWING ARM

3 UH868614 1 SUPPORT RING 70X90X3.5

4 UHB813540 1 HEX. BOLT M10X40-8.8 GALV.

4 UH852160 1 NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

5 UH868470 1 CIRCLIP A70X2.5

6 UH870672 2 BALL BEARING 6014-2RS

7 UH453387 1 GEAR M5-74T ASSY

8 UH453318 1 SPROCKET M5/12T-i25

10 UH451101 1 DISC BRAKE DG-RF/288 OMR

40 VF16654467 1 SEALING-SET

11 UH441217 6 BUSHING @12X15-@14/10

12 UH410141 1 WASHER @9-@35X4

13 UH813420 1 HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV

14 UH813650 3 HEX. BOLT M12X50-8.8 GALV.

14 UH852162 3 NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

14 UH860163 3 WASHER @13-@24X2.5

15 UH440136 2 COLLAR @12.2-320X18

16 UH825650 2 CYLINDER SCREW M12X50-12.9

18 UH900506 1L OIL MOTOR 100CCM SHAFT @25 TE100 (MF761)

17 UH900501 i SEAL KIT FOR MF761 MOTOR

20 UH450572 1 AKSEL M/SLEPERING KOMPL.

21 UH453338 1 WASHER @20,5

22 UH839260 2 COUNTER SUNK SCREW M5 X 10

23 UH852167 1 NYLOCK NUT M20 GALV

24 UH450585 1 BRUSH FOR COLLECTOR

25 UH453335 1 BRACKET FOR SLIPRING

26 UH453395 1 BRACKET

27 UH813635 1 HEX. BOLT M12X35-8.8 GALV

27 UH852162 1 NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

28 UH440859 1 BRAKE VALVE

30 UH219669 6 SEAL 1/2" PP 45-D

31 UH300966 2 SEAL 1/4"

32 UH300971 2 HEXAGON NIPPLE 1/2"-1/2" BSP

33 UH300957 2 NIPPLE R1/4"-R1/4"

35 UH453367 1 BRACKET

36 UHB813525 2 HEX. BOLT M10X25-8.8 GALV.

36 UH852160 2 NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

37 UH453371 1 COVER

38 UH453345 1 BOX FOR COLLECTOR

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 14



TtTaarup

Taarup 7664 PRO / Drive unit

§3;)
31
28

RE453380

Page number: 14

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



Taarup 7664 PRO / Drive unit taal"‘up

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
39 UH862138 7 NUT

39 UH813420 7 HEX. BOLT M8X20-8.8 GALV

39 UH860158 7 WASHER @8.4-@17X1.6

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 14



Taarup 7664 PRO / Film pre-stretcher and safety arms

©

/

17

1

8
19

25

. s
27 \J
\ 28
06 16

.

RE441430

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 15



Taarup 7664 PRO / Film pre-stretcher and safety arms

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 UH441651 1 ALUMINIUM PROFILE 80X80 7655 MAIN ARM
29 UH441400 1 SAFETY ARMBRACKET ASSY
2 UH441406 1 BRACKET

3 UH442588 1 BRACKET

4 UH410844 2 BUSHING @10.2X19-@20/14

5 UH852160 2 NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

5 UH860160 2 WASHER @10.5-@21X2

5 UH813540 2 HEX. BOLT M10X40-8.8 GALV.
6 UH441412 1 SPRING @6-8340X260

7 UH441411 1 BUSHING

8 UH860160 1 WASHER @10.5-@21X2

8 UH810604 1 HEX. BOLT M10X140-8.8 GALV
9 UH813560 2 HEX. BOLT M10X60-8.8 GALV.
9 UH852160 2 NYLOCK NUT M10 GALV.

9 UHB860160 4 WASHER @10.5-@21X2

15 UH441441 1 TUBE

16 UH440344 2 CAP

17 UH441442 1 LINING TUBE @72X@28X1000
18 UH441443 1 ENDPLUG

19 UH440323 1 WASHER @9-@340X2

20 UH813430 i HEX. BOLT M8X30-8.8 GALV.
21 UH852166 3 NUT M16 GALV

22 UH410334 3 WASHER @17-@43X5 SPECIAL
23 UH441415 3 SQUARE WASHER 45 @17X8
25 UH442958 1 STAY

26 UH442977 1 WASHER

27 UH442978 1 STAY @5X300

28 UH813416 1 HEX. BOLT M8X16-8.8 GALV.
30 UH852162 2 NYLOCK NUT M12 GALV

30 UH228577 2 WASHER @13.5-@35X5

32 UH231499 2 WASHER @11-@22X5

35 UH441052 1 SWITCH FOR EMERGENCY STOP
36 UH314313 1 PLUG PE11

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 15



Taarup 7664 PRO / RF Filmend kit Taarup

RE58088_02

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 16



Taarup 7664 PRO / RF Filmend kit

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description

1 UH453993 1 BRACKET TRANSMITTER

2 KG01051961 1 HEX. NUT M8 8

3 VNB0556273 1 RF TRANSMITTER FOR 1X FILMROL.
4 KG00362961 1 HEX. BOLT M16X120 8.8

4 KG01267761 1 WASHER M16

4 KG01067961 1 LOCK NUT M16 8

5 UH453995 1 BRACKET RF

6 VNBO0556373 1 RF RECEIVER FOR MAX.2X FILMROL
7 UH839176 4 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M4X16

7 KG01267061 4 WASHER M4

7 KG01067161 4 LOCK NUT M4 8

8 VNB0432973 2 RF MAGNET 20/4MM, 10MM

9 UH453994 2 WASHER @4,5-@20-4

10 UH839186 1 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M4X50 GALV.
10 KG01067161 1 LOCK NUT M4 8

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 16




Taarup 7664 PRO / Part No Index

TtTaarup

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
KG00350961 9 35 KG00474061 4 41 KG01067761 4 21 KG01267561 4 21
KG00350961 10 6 KG00474361 8 15 KG01067761 4 23 KG01267561 4 23
KG00351061 5 27 KG00474461 4 38 KG01067761 4 54 KG01267561 4 63
KG00351461 5 17 KG00474461 8 21 KG01067761 8 38 KG01267561 8 33
KG00351961 11 20 KG00474461 8 61 KG01067761 8 46 KG01267561 8 45
KG00353161 9 38 KG00474761 8 16 KG01067961 4 11 KG01267761 1 27
KG00353261 8 53 KG00476461 4 17 KG01067961 4 14 KG01267761 4 11
KG00353361 1 43 KG00476561 4 63 KG01067961 4 8 KG01267761 5 2
KG00353361 10 34 KG00476661 4 36 KG01067961 5 2 KG01267761 16 4
KG00353661 8 54 KG00476761 4 54 KG01067961 5 29 KG01361400 4 29
KG00353861 1 42 KG00480261 1 27 KG01067961 5 5 KG01384700 4 24
KG00353861 10 39 KG00480461 4 11 KG01067961 16 4 KG01475400 8 6
KG00354061 10 5 KG00638961 6 28 KG01110200 8 8 KG01476400 4 32
KG00354161 1 58 KG00638961 7 28 KG01110700 4 26 UH214263 4 35
KG00354261 1 57 KG00863761 7 39 KG01113400 4 43 UH215069 8 63
KG00354261 10 38 KG01051961 8 53 KG01128000 8 7 UH215888 1 11
KG00357461 4 21 KG01051961 8 55 KG01131600 4 30 UH217675 1 44
KG00357461 4 23 KG01051961 8 56 KG01195600 1 33 UH217676 1 45
KG00362300 4 14 KG01051961 8 59 KG01195600 1 5 UH219669 4 19
KG00362300 5 29 KG01051961 16 2 KG01253561 8 40 UH219669 5 32
KG00362561 5 2 KG01052061 9 46 KG01267061 16 7 UH219669 10 24
KG00362961 5 5 KG01067161 16 10 KG01267261 1 13 UH219669 11 5
KG00362961 16 4 KG01067161 16 7 KG01267261 11 20 UH219669 14 30
KG00363061 4 49 KG01067361 11 20 KG01267361 8 51 UH220935 6 36
KG00457261 4 5 KG01067561 1 42 KG01267361 8 53 UH220935 7 36
KG00468461 9 5 KG01067561 8 51 KG01267361 10 21 UH228577 15 30
KG00471961 4 46 KG01067561 8 54 KG01267361 11 10 UH231499 15 32
KG00471961 10 21 KG01067561 10 38 KG01267461 1 23 UH255767 8 17
KG00471961 11 10 KG01067561 10 39 KG01267461 4 38 UH256571 1 17
KG00472161 8 51 KG01067561 10 5 KG01267461 6 73 UH282613 4 7
KG00473961 6 73 KG01067661 4 39 KG01267461 7 39 UH282751 6 27
KG00474061 1 18 KG01067661 7 39 KG01267461 8 21 UH282751 7 27
KG00474061 1 23 KG01067661 8 21 KG01267461 8 62 UH300562 8 20

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: i




Taarup 7664 PRO / Part No Index

TtTaarup

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
UH300666 8 60 UH300966 14 31 UH401024 2 37 UH410958 5 30
UH300867 5 26 UH300971 4 20 UH401025 2 39 UH411320 1 19
UH300868 3 11 UH300971 5 33 UH401026 2 33 UH411722 2 57
UH300874 5 14 UH300971 11 4 UH401027 2 34 UH411735 6 51
UH300874 6 45 UH300971 14 32 UH401043 2 38 UH411735 7 51
UH300874 7 45 UH300988 9 22 UH401132 2 42-44 UH411885 11 19
UH300874 9 33 UH302224 12 25 UH401142 2 44 UH412186 12 18
UH300876 9 32 UH303728 4 48 UH401152 2 43 UH412611 1 12
UH300876 10 3 UH306573 11 13 UH401162 2 42 UH412615 1 4
UH300878 5 15 UH306610 1 55 UH410141 4 45 UH412631 1 10
UH300878 9 36 UH306611 1 56 UH410141 14 12 UH412631 1 38
UH300878 10 7 UH306756 10 13 UH410334 4 14 UH412631 2 4
UH300883 1 40 UH306757 10 14 UH410334 4 50 UH412631 2 56
UH300883 10 27 UH306757 11 2 UH410334 5 5 UH413006 12 6
UH300884 5 25 UH307747 11 6 UH410334 15 22 UH415058 8 35
UH300885 5 16 UH307829 11 3 UH410493 1 15 UH415109 11 25
UH300885 6 46 UH309532 12 1 UH410630 1 35 UH440010 9 1
UH300885 7 46 UH309546 12 7 UH410635 9 19 UH440017 3 36
UH300885 9 37 UH313334 4 51 UH410635 9 6 UH440029 10 31
UH300885 10 4 UH313823 10 37 UH410723 10 29 UH440052 10 12
UH300886 1 41 UH313882 10 23 UH410724 10 25 UH440052 10 16
UH300886 10 33 UH314313 5 31 UH410741 9 17 UH440053 5 20
UH300887 9 34 UH314313 15 36 UH410746 11 18 UH440055 10 36
UH300953 6 35 UH316167 9 42 UH410747 11 8 UH440059 10 11
UH300953 7 35 UH322820 12 20 UH410748 11 17 UH440061 10 26
UH300957 5 22 UH322821 12 21 UH410756 11 14 UH440074 5 10
UH300957 5 9 UH322899 12 30 UH410842 8 14 UH440075 5 11
UH300957 11 11 UH324695 11 7 UH410844 15 4 UH440093 9 50
UH300957 14 33 UH334540 8 52 UH410883 8 4 UH440136 14 15
UH300964 9 18 UH401019 2 30-39 UH410884 8 5 UH440180 4 4
UH300966 5 21 UH401020 2 32 UH410958 2 23 UH440187 4 60
UH300966 5 8 UH401021 2 31 UH410958 4 15 UH440189 4 10
UH300966 11 12 UH401022 2 36 UH410958 5 3 UH440189 4 6

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: ii




Taarup 7664 PRO / Part No Index taa""up

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
UH440210 3 1 UH440437 2 55-57 UH440778 13 11 UH441064 12 36
UH440212 3 9 UH440439 3 25 UH440779 13 12 UH441075 12 27
UH440249 3 28 UH440440 3 26 UH440780 13 18 UH441077 12 26
UH440280 2 22-39 UH440447 3 22 UH440790 1 50 UH441101 2 9
UH440281 2 22-39 UH440448 3 23 UH440825 6 61 UH441102 3 31
UH440285 2 50 UH440460 2 7 UH440825 7 61 UH441106 2 60
UH440285 3 4 UH440468 12 11 UH440825 10 45 UH441116 4 61
UH440288 3 5 UH440487 12 19 UH440827 10 44 UH441122 12 15
UH440289 2 26-39 UH440488 12 23 UH440829 10 42 UH441125 4 65
UH440294 2 26 UH440493 12 22 UH440830 10 43 UH441201 2 1
UH440299 5 28 UH440531 3 37 UH440831 5 23 UH441206 5 1
UH440323 15 19 UH440704 4 25 UH440834 10 40 UH441217 14 11
UH440344 15 16 UH440705 4 28 UH440835 10 41 UH441218 4 9
UH440350 1 1 UH440707 4 31 UH440836 5 12 UH441219 9 2
UH440365 1 26 UH440713 4 59 UH440857 4 18 UH441235 1 46
UH440366 1 22 UH440715 4 52 UH440859 14 28 UH441235 10 46
UH440368 1 2 UH440719 4 1 UH440867 2 51 UH441237 3 41
UH440369 1 28 UH440720 4 56 UH440878 10 30 UH441238 3 40
UH440373 1 31 UH440723 4 42 UH440887 3 10 UH441239 5 35
UH440374 1 32 UH440726 4 47 UH440888 3 14 UH441252 12 2
UH440376 1 34 UH440729 3 1-35 UH440888 10 28 UH441400 15 2-9
UH440382 3 12 UH440731 3 2 UH440983 13 1 UH441406 15 2
UH440393 3 33 UH440732 3 3 UH440984 13 7 UH441411 15 7
UH440394 3 34 UH440745 4 33 UH440985 13 8 UH441412 15 6
UH440395 3 35 UH440746 4 34 UH440986 13 2 UH441415 5 6
UH440398 2 14 UH440747 4 37 UH440987 13 4 UH441415 15 23
UH440399 2 15 UH440764 4 40 UH440988 13 5 UH441441 15 15
UH440418 2 2 UH440772 13 20 UH440989 13 6 UH441442 15 17
UH440421 4 12 UH440773 13 21 UH441018 2 55 UH441443 15 18
UH440422 4 13 UH440774 13 22 UH441052 12 24 UH441651 5 4
UH440425 4 2 UH440775 13 17 UH441052 15 35 UH441651 15 1
UH440426 4 57 UH440776 13 9 UH441060 12 16 UH441701 11
UH440432 4 16 UH440777 13 10 UH441063 12 35 UH441705 9 15

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: iii



Taarup 7664 PRO / Part No Index taa""up

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
UH441710 9 45 UH442973 8 57 UH453410 10 18 UH453511 6 20
UH441712 2 53 UH442976 8 9 UH453411 10 19 UH453511 7 20
UH441712 11 1 UH442977 15 26 UH453412 10 20 UH453518 6 20-29
UH441715 4 66 UH442978 15 27 UH453450 7 37 UH453518 7 20-29
UH441719 4 67 UH442980 8 10 UH453455 7 38 UH453519 6 26
UH441724 9 51 UH442981 8 12 UH453481 6 55 UH453519 7 26
UH441725 10 10 UH442982 8 34 UH453481 7 55 UH453520 6 3
UH441726 9 41 UH442990 8 3 UH453481 9 39 UH453520 7 3
UH441727 9 25 UH442991 8 - UH453481 9 44 UH453526 6 22
UH441728 10 1 UH443040 8 31 UH453482 6 56 UH453526 7 22
UH441729 10 2 UH443042 8 64 UH453482 7 56 UH453531 6 48
UH441730 5 24 UH443046 8 30 UH453482 9 40 UH453531 7 48
UH441733 10 17 UH443050 8 1 UH453483 6 57 UH453536 6 23
UH441734 10 22 UH444765 10 15 UH453483 7 57 UH453536 7 23
UH441741 12 12 UH444775 11 15 UH453483 9 43 UH453537 6 24
UH441742 12 4 UH450312 6 5 UH453484 6 58 UH453537 7 24
UH441744 12 10 UH450312 7 5 UH453484 7 58 UH453538 6 53
UH441747 12 17 UH450572 14 20 UH453485 6 43 UH453538 7 53
UH441750 12 38 UH450585 14 24 UH453485 7 43 UH453543 6 6
UH441752 12 3 UH451101 14 10 UH453486 6 44 UH453543 7 6
UH442588 15 3 UH451755 11 16 UH453486 7 44 UH453544 6 7
UH442847 10 8 UH453318 14 8 UH453487 6 59 UH453544 7 7
UH442918 10 9 UH453320 14 2 UH453487 7 59 UH453545 6 8
UH442954 8 23 UH453335 14 25 UH453488 6 60 UH453545 7 8
UH442954 8 37 UH453338 14 21 UH453488 7 60 UH453546 6 9
UH442957 8 - UH453345 14 38 UH453490 6 40 UH453546 7 9
UH442958 15 25 UH453367 14 35 UH453493 6 70 UH453550 6 11
UH442959 8 50 UH453371 14 37 UH453494 6 71 UH453550 7 11
UH442966 8 2 UH453387 14 7 UH453495 6 42 UH453551 6 12
UH442970 8 11 UH453390 14 1 UH453502 6 1 UH453551 7 12
UH442971 8 13 UH453395 14 26 UH453502 7 1 UH453993 16 1
UH442972 8 22 UH453398 5 18 UH453507 6 2 UH453994 16
UH442972 8 36 UH453399 5 13 UH453507 7 2 UH453995 16 5

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: iv



Taarup 7664 PRO / Part No Index

TtTaarup

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
UH810604 15 8 UH826044 7 50 UH855378 2 11 UHB866645 1 29
UH813314 1 14 UH831716 8 32 UH855378 8 58 UHB866645 1 6
UH813335 3 13 UH839176 16 7 UHB855380 9 46 UHB866660 1 3
UH813350 6 47 UH839186 16 10 UHB860155 6 47 UHB867056 1 52
UH813350 7 47 UH839260 14 22 UHB860155 7 47 UHB867056 2 16
UH813416 15 28 UH850158 2 12 UHB860156 2 61 UH867061 1 20
UH813420 3 32 UH850158 3 32 UHB860158 2 10 UH867061 1 37
UH813420 14 13 UH850166 3 29 UH860158 2 52 UH867061 2 6
UH813420 14 39 UH852156 2 61 UH860158 14 39 UH868470 14 5
UH813430 15 20 UH852156 6 47 UH860160 2 8 UHB868603 8 44
UH813440 6 25 UH852156 7 47 UH860160 6 49 UHB868605 4 68
UH813440 7 25 UH852158 2 52 UHB860160 7 49 UHB868610 1 30
UH813506 2 52 UH852158 3 32 UH860160 15 5 UHB868614 14 3
UH813520 2 8 UH852158 6 29 UH860160 15 8 UHB868719 9 20
UH813525 14 36 UH852158 6 52 UH860160 15 9 UHB868719 9 i
UH813540 14 4 UH852158 7 29 UH860163 2 3 UH870146 4 53
UH813540 15 5 UH852158 7 52 UH860163 3 24 UH870147 4 22
UH813560 15 9 UH852160 14 36 UHB860163 14 14 UH870163 4 3
UH813630 3 24 UH852160 14 4 UHB860166 1 27 UH870647 4 27
UH813635 14 27 UH852160 15 5 UHB860166 2 24 UH870672 14 6
UH813640 2 3 UH852160 15 9 UHB860166 3 27 UH873540 1 16
UH813650 14 14 UH852162 2 3 UHB860166 3 38 UH873540 1 25
UH813830 3 38 UH852162 3 24 UHB860166 6 41 UH873540 2 35
UH813840 3 27 UH852162 14 14 UHB860166 7 41 UH873540 3 30
UH813870 3 6 UH852162 14 27 UHB860166 8 43 UH873540 4 64
UH813890 4 8 UH852162 15 30 UHB860175 9 16 UH873540 6 10
UH813900 2 22 UH852166 2 24 UHB862138 14 39 UH873540 7 10
UH813900 6 41 UH852166 3 27 UH865170 6 54 UH873540 9 21
UH813900 7 41 UH852166 4 49 UH865170 7 54 UH873540 9 3
UH821325 2 61 UH852166 6 41 UHB865290 6 4 UH873541 3 8
UH821416 2 10 UH852166 7 41 UHB865290 7 4 UH873545 1 21
UH825650 14 16 UH852166 15 21 UHB865563 9 4 UH900501 14 17
UH826044 6 50 UH852167 14 23 UHB866430 3 7 UH900503 4 69

© Kverneland Group

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: v




Taarup 7664 PRO / Part No Index taal’-up

Part No. Page Pos No
UH900506 14 18
UH901802 4 55
UH901834 4 62
UH911266 8 25
UH911270 1 51
UH931825 1 36
UH931825 2 17
UH931825 2 5
VF16654403 6 72
VF16654467 14 40
VNB0265273 13 30
VNB0432973 16 8
VNB0444873 12 31
VNB0556273 16 3
VNBO0556373 16 6

© Kverneland Group 6851-1000 < Mach. ID <= Page number: vi



taarup

Taarup 7664 PRO

6851-1000 < Mach. ID <=

Kverneland Group Gottmadingen GmbH & Co. KG
Hauptstrasse 99

D-78244 Gottmadingen

Germany

+49 7731 788-0

+49 7731 788-353

© Kverneland Group

All rights reserved. No parts of this book may be reproduced, stored in a database or retrieval system, or published in any form or in any way, electronically,
mechanically, optically, by print, photo print, microfilm (including micro and macro fiche), or any other means, including all video and CD systems, without prior
written permission from the publisher.

Print date: 2005-06-20 \\\\

kverneland





